FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: 8-15-0 Martin Specht Andreas Knych Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway P. O. Box 33050 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050
Martin Specht Andreas Knych Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Name: Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept. Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway P. O. Box 33050
Andreas Knych Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Name: Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept. Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway P. O. Box 33050
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway P. O. Box 33050 X Assignment Merger
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway P. O. Box 33050 X Assignment Merger
P. O. Box 33050 X Assignment Merger
X Assignment Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Execution Date: 07/25/2001
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 07/25/2001
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
Docket No: 1043 US
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lonnie R. Drayer 1
Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway Enclosed
P. O. Box 33050 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050 8. Deposit account number:
02-3576
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Lonnie R. Drayer Smith Lugar 8/15/01
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/28/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000063 023576 09930519

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 12105 FRAME: 0124

Case: 1043

Appln. Serial No.

Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received from Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Lakeland, County of Polk, State of Florida, United States of America, Martin Specht of Im Harl 4, 82340 Feldafing, Germany, and Andreas Knych of Am Stiftsbogen 146, 81375 München, Germany; inventors and owners of an invention entitled DEVICE FOR TIGHTENING A REAR SEAT BELT which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 1043 as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

RECORDED: 08/15/2001

Martin Specht

ale. <u>July 23, 2002</u>

Andreas Knych

Date: 25. 07. 01

PATENT REEL: 12105 FRAME: 0125